Maine law.
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RESOLVES, 1975 

CHAPTER 32 

2209 
CHAP. 35 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Richard Lufkin of Thorndike for Property 
Damage Caused by Water Runoff from State Highway. 

Richard Lufkin; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from 
the General Highway Fund the sum of $1,248 to be paid to Richard Lufkin 
of Thorndike as a full and final settlement of his claim against the State for 
damage to his farmland caused by water runoff from State Highway Route 
No. 220. 

Effective October 1, 1975 

CHAPTER 33 

RESOLVE, to Refund Clyde Wardwell of Mexico a Portion of Liquor 
License Fee Due to Loss of Business by Fire. 

Clyde Wardwell of Mexico; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is ap­
}Jropriatecl fro111 the Gelleral F\1llu tile SUlll of $480 to be paid to Clyde Ward­
well of Mexico for refund of a portion of liquor license fec due to loss of 
business by fire. 

Effective October 1, 1975 

CHAPTER 34 

RESOLVE, Reimbursing Mars Hill Utility District for Bonds Issued for 
Sewer Construction. 

Mars Hill Utility District; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appro-
priated fro111 the General Fund the sum of $17,588 to be paid to the Mars Hill 
Utility District to be held and used by said district solely for the purpose of 
paying the principal and interest on certain Sewer Construction Serial and 
Term Bonds issued by said district in J965. It is the intent of the Legisla­
ture that this shall he the final appropriation by the State for this purpose. 

Effective October 1, 1975 

CHAPTER 35 

RESOL VE, to Reimburse A. L. Stewart and Sons of 
Cherryfield for Loss of Beehives by Bear. 

A. L. Stewart and Sons; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropri­
ated from the General Fund the sum of $1,889 to be paid to A. L. Stewart 
and Sons of Cherryfield as a full and final settlement of its claim against the 
State for loss of beehives and bee colonies destroyed by Lear during April, 
1973· 

Effective October 1, 1975 


